FORM PTO 1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME				
Patent and Trademark Office MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Silcon Valley Bank [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other – A California Chartered Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other – Release of Secondary Security Interest Execution Date: April 12, 2001	Name: Nitorum Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Merritt 7, Building 101, 6 th Floor City: State: Zip: Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x) Corporation – State of Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: [] Yes			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [) Yes [] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/774,483 Additional numbers att	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Duffin Name: Address Wiggin R. Donn				
Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana Street Address: One Century Tower City: New Haven, State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	[] Enclosed			
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was transmitted via telefacsimile to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-306-5995.	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Francis J. Duffin Trees f. Myll Name (Print) Signapure	8. Deposit account number: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
(Date of Signature) 47/7/07				
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Francis J. Duffin Name of Person Signing Signature	Day 17/5/			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
(Submitted Via Telefacsimile)

VYQ01!.D0C\12975\12\41426.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0879

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Silicon Valley Bank, a California-chartered bank, with a place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 and with a loan production office located at Newton Executive Park, 2221 Washington Street, Suite 200, Newton, Massachusetts 02462, doing business under the name "Silicon Valley East" (hereinafter "Secured Party"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the secondary security interest in the trademarks, shown in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Nitorum Corporation, which secondary security interest is dated December 17, 1999 and was recorded on January 12, 2000 at Reel 2024 Frame 0317 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, caused its corporate name to be with the corporate name to be with the corporate name, thereby duly 2001. Signed, sealed and delivered	authoriz	zed, as	of dus
			SILICON VALLEY BANK
		Ву:	Dave Robust Name: Its:
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) :)	ss:	
Before me personally appeared Valley Bank, the signer and seale same to be the free act and deed of	i Ol mo	TOTAL	TITE YYTOER MANUS
			Notary Public My Commission Expires:
VRP01!.DOC\12975\12\41173.01			11/4/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0880 SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>

Serial Number

Filing Date

INTELLI-GAGE

75-774483

August 12, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0881